IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx TSA 21.0013X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2022-03-02

EPF011_5 – issued 27 November 2020
Equipment description continue:
Model designation:
aa - F2010  b   -   cccc  V   - dd  - eee  - fff    M - ggg W
I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX     X    XI
Remark: a, b, c, d, e, f and g are
variables I -- Level of protection:
aa= mb
II -- Model designation:
F2010:  Light body section size is W20*H10mm
III -- Typical light output
model: B: Single colour;
IV -- Input voltage:
cccc= DC 24, DC 36 or DC 48, when b=B(Single color);
V -- Unit of voltage: V
VI -- LED numbers per meter:
dd= 42, 56, 70 or 84 (when cccc= DC 24, b=B);
dd= 22, 44, 66 or 88 (when cccc = DC 36, b=B);
dd= 28, 56 or 84 (when cccc = DC 48, b=B);
Remark: Different LEDs per meter correspond to different powers per meter(W/M)
VII -- Light color
eee= W, R, G or A (when b=B);
Remark: W= white, R= Red, G= Green, A= Amber
VIII -- Lengths of light
fff are numbers, stand for lengths of light. The length is variable and the minimum step is 0.5.
The length of the light varies according to different EPL, input voltage(cccc), LED number per
meter (ddd), and light color(eee):
IECEx Certificate of Conformity
Annexe
Annexe for Certificate No.: IECEx TSA 21.0013X Issue No.: 0
Certificate issued by:
TestSafe Australia
919 Londonderry Road
Londonderry NSW 2753 Australia
 Page 2 of 4
EPF011_5 – issued 27 November 2020
fff min.=0.5, fff max.=15, when aa=ma;
fff min.=0.5, fff max.=48, when aa=mb, b=B, cccc= DC 24; fff
min.=0.5, fff max.=96, when aa=mb, b=B, cccc= DC 36; fff min.=0.5,
fff max.=72, when aa=mb, b=B, cccc= DC 48; fff min.=0.5, fff
max.=240, when aa=mb, b=S, cccc= DC 24; Remark: Details refer to
“Model difference”:
IX -- Unit of length M
X -- Powers of light
XI – Unit of power
ggg are numbers, stand for powers of light. The power is variable and correspond to light length.
The length of the light varies according to different EPL, input voltage(cccc), LED number per
meter (ddd), and light color(eee):
ggg min.=2.5, ggg max.=180, when b=B, cccc= DC 24; ggg min.=1.25, ggg max.=180, when, b=B, cccc=
DC 36; ggg min.=1.67, ggg max.=180, when b=B, cccc= DC 48.
Model: mb-F2010b-ccccV-dd-eee-fffM-gggW series:
 dd stands for
LED numbers
per meter
eee stands for light